Data sheet 6ES7374-2XH01-0AA0
*** spare part *** SIMATIC S7-300, simulator module SM 374, for simulation of 16
inputs or 16 outputs or 8 inputs and 8 outputs 16 switches, 16 LEDs
General information
Product type designation SM 374
Input current
from backplane bus 5 V DC, max. 80 mA
Power loss
Power loss, typ. 0.35 W
Digital inputs
Number of digital inputs 16; Switch
Digital outputs
Number of digital outputs 16; LEDs
Analog inputs
Number of analog inputs 0
Analog outputs
Number of analog outputs 0
Dimensions
Width 40 mm
Height 125 mm
Depth 120 mm
Weights
Weight, approx. 190 g
Classifications
Version Classification
eClass 14 27-24-22-11
eClass 12 27-24-22-11
eClass 9.1 27-24-22-11
eClass 9 27-24-22-11
eClass 8 27-24-22-11
eClass 7.1 27-24-22-11
eClass 6 27-24-22-11
ETIM 10 EC000238
ETIM 9 EC000238
ETIM 8 EC000238
ETIM 7 EC000238
IDEA 4 3568
UNSPSC 15 32-15-17-05
Approvals / Certificates
6ES73742XH010AA0
Page 1/2 5/18/2026
Subject to change without notice
 © Copyright Plctop1
General Product Approval
Manufacturer Declara-
tion
General Product Ap-
proval EMV For use in hazardous locations
Manufacturer Declara-
tion
FM
For use in hazardous locations Maritime application
Miscellaneous CCC-Ex
Maritime application
NK / Nippon Kaiji Ky-
okai
Maritime application
CCS (China Classifica-
tion Society)
last modified: 7/17/2025